

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

IN RE THE EXECUTION OF SEARCH
WARRANTS FOR: 12067 OAKLAND
HILLS, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, 89141; 54
CAROLINA CHERRY DRIVE, LAS
VEGAS, NEVADA, 89141; 5608 QUIET
CLOUD DRIVE, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA,
89141; AND 3321 ALCUDIA BAY
AVENUE, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, 89141

Electronically Filed
Oct 03 2017 11:28 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Supreme Court No.: 71536

LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN POLICE
DEPARTMENT,

Appellant,

vs.

LAURA ANDERSON,

Respondent.

Appeal from the Eighth Judicial
District Court, the Honorable
Ronald J. Israel, presiding.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWERING BRIEF

Kathleen Bliss, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 7606
Jason Hicks, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 13149
KATHLEEN BLISS LAW PLLC
1070 W. Horizon Ridge Pkwy., Suite 202
Henderson, Nevada 89012
Tel.: 702-463-9074

Attorneys for Respondent Laura Anderson

NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE.....2

III. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....2

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND PROCEDURE.....3

V. LEGAL ARGUMENT.....8

a. The Trial Court’s Award of Attorney’s Fees Under NRS 18.010(2)(a)
Was Proper.....8

b. Even if the Court Disagrees it May Award Fees Under NRS
18.010(2)(b).....10

c. If the Court Declines to Affirm the Award it Should Remand to the
District Court for Consideration Under Subsection (2)(b).....16

VI. CONCLUSION.....17

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....18

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Allianz Ins. Co. v. Gagnon,
109 Nev. 990, 860 P.2d 720 (1993).....12

Brunzell v. Golden Gate Nat. Bank,
85 Nev. 345, 349 (1969).....9

Clark Cty. v. Blanchard Const. Co.,
98 Nev. 488, 653 P.2d 1217 (1982).....2

Conley v. Chedic,
6 Nev. 222 (1870).....10

Edmonds v. Perry,
62 Nev. 41, 140 P.2d 566 (1943).....10

Frantz v. Johnson,
116 Nev. 455, 999 P.2d 351 (2000).....2, 12

Jumbo Mining Co. of Goldfield v. District Court,
28 Nev. 253, 81 P. 153 (1905).....10

Kahn v. Morse & Mowbray,
121 Nev. 464, 117 P.3d 227 (2005).....9

Ormachea v. Ormachea,
67 Nev. 273, 217 P.2d 355 (1950).....10, 11

Schouweiler v. Yancey Co.,
101 Nev. 827, 712 P.2d 786 (1989).....9

Sheriff v Marcum,
105 Nev. 824 (1989).....1, 4

Smith v. Crown Financial Services,
111 Nev. 277, 890 P.2d 769 (1995).....10

Univ. of Nevada v. Tarkanian,
110 Nev. 581, 879 P.2d 1180 (1994).....9

Valley Elec. Ass'n v. Overfield,
121 Nev. 7, 106 P.3d 1198 (2005).....9, 10

<i>Western United Realty, Inc. v. Isaacs</i> , 679 P.2d 1063 (Colo. 1984).....	12
<i>Women's Federal S & L Ass'n v. Nevada Nat. Bank</i> , 623 F.Supp. 469 (1985).....	9
<i>Wyatt v. State</i> , 86 Nev. 294, 468 P.2d 338 (1970).....	10

STATUTES

NRS 18.010(2).....	<i>passim</i>
NRS 179.085.....	12, 15
NRS 201.320.....	3
18 U.S.C. § 983(a)(1)(A)(iv).....	13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Executive Order by Attorney General Eric Holder dated January 16, 2015 (“Prohibition on Certain Federal Adoptions of Seizures by State and Local Law Enforcement Agencies”).....	14
